
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

RE: Potential Temporary Seawater Use for Construction Purposes - 8BC-EUR1621
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Aug 12, 2020 at 10:07 AM
To: "Reese, Robin" <robin.reese@aecom.com>
Cc: "Isa.Qamaniq-Mason@Canada.ca" <Isa.Qamaniq-Mason@canada.ca>, Laura MacKay <Laura.MacKay@pwgsc-
tpsgc.gc.ca>, "Andrus, Karina" <karina.andrus@aecom.com>, "DiGiuseppe, Marilena" <marilena.digiuseppe@aecom.com>,
Peter Scholz <pscholz@nunavut.ca>, Goump Djalogue <gdjalogue@nunavut.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-
oen.ca>

Good morning,

If using seawater or its runoff doesn't impact any freshwater bodies, no Nunavut Water Board approval is required as the
NWB does not regulate seawater. 

The NWB recommends you contact the Nunavut Planning Commission (copied to this e-mail),the regulatory gatekeeper,
as this is a modification of the original project proposal screened by Nunavut Impact Review Board and the NPC will assist
in determining if this change requires further screening by NIRB.

Regards,

Richard
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